HFC Product
Accessories
Reference Guide
ARRIS offers a full complement of plug-in accessories for  our strand-mount,
cabinet-mount, and rack-mount t ransmission and distr ibut ion equipment. In most cases,
these plug-in accessor ies can be shared across similar  product lines.
Options include:
� forward and return at tenuators (PADs)

cabinet-mount equipment as both an attenuator and an equalizer depending upon the plug-in locat ion.
Signature Correction Plug-ins Response EQs
Pr oduct  Usage: Flex Max FM601e
CM862/xx System Equalizer
Legacy Product  Usage: Opti Max2000
Table 8 NPB Series Forward/Return Path PAD Attenuators
Model P/N 5–1002MHz
Flat Loss (dB)
Passband
Flatness (dB)
Model P/N 5–1002MHz
Flat Loss (dB)
Passband
Flatness (dB)
NPB-000 724165 0.0 ±0.2 NPB-110 724227 11.0 ±0.3
NPB-010 724312 1.0 ±0.3 NPB-120 724228 12.0 ±0.3
NPB-020 724258 2.0 ±0.3 NPB-130 724245 13.0 ±0.3
NPB-030 724246 3.0 ±0.3 NPB-140 724250 14.0 ±0.3
NPB-040 724235 4.0 ±0.3 NPB-150 724267 15.0 ±0.4
NPB-050 724189 5.0 ±0.3 NPB-160 724333 16.0 ±0.4
NPB-060 724191 6.0 ±0.3 NPB-170 724344 17.0 ±0.4
NPB-070 724167 7.0 ±0.3 NPB-180 724353 18.0 ±0.4
NPB-080 724171 8.0 ±0.3 NPB-190 724390 19.0 ±0.4
NPB-090 724200 9.0 ±0.3 NPB-200 724407 20.0 ±0.4
NPB-100 724199 10.0 ±0.3 NPB-750 726163 terminator —
Flatness measured relative to a straight line at the listed dB
value.
Return Loss I/O: 20/20dB min.
All in green plastic.